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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3587
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
ARMOURED RECOVERY VEHICLE
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has entered in a deal with a company of Poland for Armoured Recovery Vehicle recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the cost of the deal and the number of such vehicles to be purchased;

(c) whether the Government has received various complaints regarding its earlier contracts with the company;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the inquiry, if any, conducted into the matter; and

(e) the reasons for signing new contracts with the said company?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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